Remuneration Committee,  which the Board of Directors has constituted to exercise its powers, including 
the powers, conferred by this resolution) be and is hereby authorised to create, grant, offer, issue, reissue 
and allot under the Plan 2025, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 3,67,64,700 (three crore sixty-seven 
lakhs sixty four thousand seven hundred) Employee Stock Options (“Options”) (or such adjusted number 
as may be applicable due to any bonus issue, stock split, consolidation or other reorganization of the share 
capital of the Company) to or for the benefit of Employees and Directors of the Company, its Group

[...]

Company(ies) including Subsidiary Company(ies) and Associate Company(ies), in India or outside India, of 
the Company and to such persons as may, from time to time, be allowed to be eligible for the benefits of 
the Plan 2025 (as permitted under the applicable), exercisable into not more than 3,67,64,700 (three crore 
sixty-seven lakhs sixty four thousand seven hundred) Equity Shares (“Shares”) of face value of Re. 1/- each, 
on such terms and in such manner as the Board may decide in accordance with the provisions of the 
applicable laws and the provisions of the Plan 2025.    

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Plan 2025 shall be administered by the Nomination and Remuneration